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Sl Districts E-Mail/Web Address Fax/Mobile Office phone
1 | Dhaka dcdhaka@mopa.gov.bd 02-9550028 02-8316149,
01713048580 02-8316144
www.dhaka.gov.bd
2 | Narayanganj | dcnarayanganj@mopa.gov.bd 7630532 9750333
yangan yang J@ pa.g 01819248345
www.narayanganj.gov.bd
3 | Munshiganj | dcmunshigan j@mopa.gov.bd 0691-62100, 0691- 0691-62250,
63401, 0691-63104 0691-63001
www.munshiganj.gov.bd 01713041708
4 | Narsingdi denarsingdi@mopa.gov.bd 0628-62500, 0628-63396 | 0628-62400
01715049433
www.narsingdi.gov.bd
5 | Manikganj | demanikganj@mopa.gov.bd 0651-61395, 0651-62822 | 0651-61497,
0651-61615 0651-62800
www.manikganj.gov.bd 01715108097
6 | Gazipur dcgazipur@mopa.gov.bd 9252000, 9252279 9252001,
01713003489 9252069
www.gazipur.gov.bd
7 Faridpur dcfarldpur@mopagovbd 0631-63022, 0631-62414 0631-63011,
0631-63086 0631-62772
www.faridpur.gov.bd 01711562781
8 | Rajbari dcrajbari@mopa.gov.bd 0641-65405, 0641- 0641-65406,
65379 0641-65400 0641-65305
www.rajbari.gov.bd 01715120431
9 | Shariatpur | dcshariatpur@mopa.gov.bd 0601-55510, 0601- 0601-61500
61400, 0601-55766
www.shariatpur.gov.bd 01715193893
10 | Madaripur | demadaripur@mopa.gov.bd 0661-55431, 0661-55432, | 0661-55434,
0661-55405 0661-55435
www.madaripur.gov.bd 01715050055
11 | Gopaleani | deoopaleani@mona.gov.bd 0668-55521, 0668- 0668-55522, 0668-
patgan] 8opaie J@ pa-g 55324, 0668-55471 55322
www.gopalganj.gov.bd 01715168498
12 | Mymensingh | dcmymensingh@mopa.gov.bd 831'2%5; 091-53540, 091-65788
www.mymensingh.gov.bd 01713009602
13 | Netrokona dcnetrokona@mopa.gov.bd 0951-61511, 61455 0951-61311
01715123128
www.netrokona.gov.bd
14 | Kishoreganj | dckishoreganj@mopa.gov.bd 0941-61755, 0941-61736,
0941-61811, 0941-61722 | 0941-61827
www.kishoreganj.gov.bd 01711594174
15 | Tangail dctangail@mopa.gov.bd 0921-54002, 0921- 0921-53999,
54096, 0921-54001 0921-53477
www.tangail.gov.bd 01715228566
16 | Jamalpur dcjamalpur@mopa.gov.bd 0981-63411, 0981-63188,
0981-63307 0981-63343
www.jamalpur.gov.bd 01713061100

~ 3¢




SL Districts E-Mail/Web Address Fax/Mobile Office phone
17 | Sherpur desherpur@mopa.gov.bd 0931-61900, 0931-61562 | 0931-61901, 0931-
01713042063 61905, 0931-61800
www.sherpur.gov.bd
18 | Comilla dccomilla@mopa.gov.bd 081-60303 081-60301, 081-60300,
01733354900 081-60302
www.comilla.gov.bd
19 | Chandpur dcchandpur@mopa.gov.bd 0841-63425 0841-63111, 0841-
63300, 0841-63121,
www.chandpur.gov.bd 0841-63542, 0841-
63475
20 | B. Baria dcbrahmanbaria@mopa.gov.bd 0851-52302 0851-52300, 0851-
01713044960 53643, 0851-
www.brahmanbaria.gov.bd 52303, 0851-53743
21 | Noakhali dcnoakhali@mopa.gov.bd 0321-61062 0321-61021, 0321-
01713121154 61614, 0321-61022
www.noakhali.gov.bd
22 | Feni dcfeni@mopa.gov.bd 0331-61404 0331-74000, 0331-
01713121135 74010, 0331-73786
www.feni.gov.bd
23 | Lakshmipur | dclakshmipur@mopa.gov.bd 0381-55679 0381-55611, 0381-
01713121166 55410, 0381-55448,
www.lakshmipur.gov.bd 0381-55201
24 Sylhet dcsylhet@mopa‘gov'bd 0821-710204 0821-716100, 0821-
01715297405 810308, 0821-716301,
www.sylhet.gov.bd 0821-812082,
0821-811707
25 | Sunamganj | dcsunamganj@mopa.gov.bd 0871-61602 0871-55301, 0871-
01713301178 61601, 0871-
www.sunamganj.gov.bd 55303, 0871-55302
26 | Habiganj dchabiganj@mopa.gov.bd 0831-53105 0831-53222, 0831-
01715490090 52800, 0831-
www.habiganj.gov.bd 52333, 0831-52406
27 | Moulvibazar | dcmoulvibazar@mopa.gov.bd 0861-52966 0861-52901, 0861-
01715171786 52202, 0861-
www.moulvibazar.gov.bd 52201, 0861-52604
28 | Chittagon dcchittagong@mopa.gov.bd 031-620570 031-619996, 031-
gong £ g@ pa-g 01713104332 611600, 031-
www.chittagong.gov.bd 621002, 031-620600
29 | Cox's Bazar | dccoxsbazar@mopa.gov.bd 0341-63263 0341-63200, 0341-
01711182975 62000, 0341-
www.coxsbazar.gov.bd 63201, 0341-64100
30 | Khagrachari | dckhagrachari@mopa.gov.bd 0371-61674 2?22'2610%1711, 0371-
www.khagrachari.gov.bd 61812, 0371-61810
31 | Bandarban | dcbandarban@mopa.gov.bd 0361-62590 2228-1620%%11, 0361-
www.bandarban.gov.bd 62502, 0361-62509
32 | Rangamati | dcrangamati@mopa.gov.bd 0351-62136 0351-62211, 0351-
01550601401 63131, 0351-
www.rangamati.gov.bd 62121, 0351-63322
33 Pabna dcpabna@mopa.gov'bd 0731-66385 0731-65488, 0731-
01713200863 66385, 0731-65499,
www.pabna.gov.bd 0731-66228
2% C




SI. Districts E-Mail/Web Address Fax/Mobile Office phone
34 | Sirajganj dcsirajganj@mopa.gov.bd 0751-62414 0751-62385, 0751-
Jgan) J& J@ pa-& 01713202049 62286, 0751-62599,
www.sirajganj.gov.bd 0751-62565,
0751-62583
35 | Rajshahi dcrajshahi@mopa.gov.bd 0721-774685 0721-772050, 0721-
01713200569 812299, 0721-772040,
www.rajshahi.gov.bd 0721-775477,
0721-775458
36 | Naogaon dcnaogaon@mopa.gov.bd 0741-52299 0741-52398, 0741-
01715292377 52323, 0741-52222,
www.naogaon.gov.bd 0741-52372
37 | Natore dcnatore@mopa.gov.bd 0771-66316 0771-66741, 0771-
01713201515 66824, 0771-66712,
www.natore.gov.bd 0771-66711
38 | Chapai dcchapainawabganj@mopa.gov.bd 01715039914 0781-55300,
. 0781-55400
Nawabganj www.chapainawabganj.gov.bd
39 Dinajpur dcdinajpur@mopa_gov_bd 0531-63134, 0531-65875 0531-65001
01713201685
www.dinajpur.gov.bd
40 | Panchagarh | dcpanchagarh@mopa.gov.bd 01713200803 0568-61200
www.panchagarh.gov.bd
41 | Thakurgaon | dcthakurgaon@mopa.gov.bd 0561-53601 0561-52011,
01715170365 0561-61200
www.thakurgaon.gov.bd
42 | Rangpur dcrangpur@mopa.gov.bd 0521-65669, 0521-62121
0521-64806
www.rangpur.gov.bd 01713201818
43 | Nilphamari | dcnilphamari@mopa.gov.bd 0551-61312, 0551-61329
0551-61548
www.nilphamari.gov.bd 01715081480
44 | Gaibandha | dcgaibandha@mopa.gov.bd 0541-61486, 0541-61935
0541-61381
www.gaibandha.gov.bd 01718444090
45 | Kurigram dckurigram@mopa.gov.bd 0581-62374, 0581-61645
0581-61614
www.kurigram.gov.bd 01713202384
46 | Lalmonirhat | dclalmonirhat@mopa.gov.bd 0591-62021, 0591-62020,
0591-61409 0591-62002
www.lalmonirhat.gov.bd 01713301501
47 Bogra dcbogra@mopa.gov.bd 051-73030 051-69110, 051-69130,
01713202455 051-69120
www.bogra.gov.bd
48 | Joypurhat dcjoypurhat@mopa.gov.bd 0571-62294 0571-62208, 0571-
01716365194 62346, 0571- 62234,

www.joypurhat.gov.bd

0571-62481
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SL Districts E-Mail/Web Address Fax/Mobile Office phone
49 | Kushtia dckushtia@mopa.gov.bd 071-72414, 071-62300,
071-62316 071-73182
www.kushtia.gov.bd 01715468646
50 | Chuadanga | dcchuadanga@mopa.gov.bd 0761-62727, 0761-62666 | 0761-63111
01715049725
www.chuadanga.gov.bd
51 | Meherpur decmeherpur@mopa.gov.bd 01713400302 0791-62301,
P P @ pa-g 0791-62368
www.meherpur.gov.bd
52 | Jessore dcjessore@mopa.gov.bd 0421-66000 0421-68500
01713411371
www.jessore.gov.bd
53 | Jhenaidah dcjhenaidah@mopa.gov.bd 0451-61600, 0451- 0451-62301,
62604 0451-62950
www.jhenaidah.gov.bd 01715213041
54 | Magura decmagura@mopa.gov.bd 0488-62400 0488-62302
01720222518
www.magura.gov.bd
55 Narail dcnarail@mopa'gov_bd 0481-63010, 0481-62300 0481-62301,
01715082947 0481-62540
www.narail.gov.bd
56 | Khulna dckhulna@mopa.gov.bd 041-731750, 041-721111
041-725211
www.khulna.gov.bd 01713401010
57 | Bagerhat dcbagerhat@mopa.gov.bd 01733360201 0468-62515,
0468-62666
www.bagerhat.gov.bd
58 | Satkhira dcsatkhira@mopa.gov.bd 01715212277 0471-63201
www.satkhira.gov.bd
59 Barisal dcbarisal@mopa.gov.bd 0431-64367, 0431-64918 | 0431-63866
01819230550
www.barisal.gov.bd
60 Pirojpur dC iro' ur(@mona. OV.bd 0461-62429, 0461-62432 0461-62400,
P pIojp @ pa-g 01715108805 0461-62493
WWWw.pirojpur.gov.bd
61 | Jhalokati dcjhalokati@mopa.gov.bd 0498-62099, 0498-63426 | 0498-63300,
01715107748 0498-63594
www.jhalokati.gov.bd
01715211899
www.bhola.gov.bd
63 | Patuakhali | dcpatuakhali@mopa.gov.bd 0441-62568, 0441-62597 | 0441-62300
01733334100
www.patuakhali.gov.bd
64 Barguna dcbarguna@mopa_go\/.bd 0448-62702, 0448-62486 0448-62566
01720331666
www.barguna.gov.bd
o I
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SL Probable Fixture/Time
NO International Tournament & Training Probable Venue
From To
1.| The 6" Heroes Taekwondo International 01-07-2023 02-07-2023 | Bangkok, Thiland
Championship-2023
2.| Australia Open Championship-2023 09-07-2023 Brisbane, Australia
3.| 2023 Chuncheon Korea Open International 11-08-2023 12-08-2023 Chuncheon, Korea
Taekwondo Championship
4.| 2nd Buriram Taekwondo International 27-08-2023 28-08-2023 Buriram Province,
Championship-2023 Thailand
5.| 4™ Mount Everest International Open 21-09-2023 25-09-2023 Pokhara, Nepal
Championship-2023
6.| Bangabandhu International Open Taekwondo 28-09-2023 30-09-2023 BKSP, Bangladesh
Championship-2023
7.| Qatar Open-2023 21-10-2023 23-10-2023 Doha, Qatar
8.| French Open-2023 11-11-2023 Paris, France
9.| 2024 Canada Open 24-02-2024 25-02-2024 Vancouver, Canada
10/ 2024 US Open Taekwondo Championships 04-03-2024 05-03-2024 Las Vegas, USA
11| Spanish Open-2024 14-04-2024 16-04-2024 La nucia, Spain
12| World Taekwondo Championship-2024 29-05-2024 04-06-2024 Hong Kong
7
<) SsEifos afeifres g
SL Competition Name Date of Competition Location/ Venue
No
From To
01 ISSF WORLD CUP RIFLE / PISTOL 27-01-2023 | 07-02-2023 Jakarta, INA
02 ISSF D COACHES COURSE 10-03-2023 | 13-03-2023 Nation shooting complex
03 ISSF WORLD CUP RIFLE / PISTOL 20-03-2023 | 31-03-2023 Bhopal, India
04 ISSF WORLD CUP RIFLE / PISTOL 08-05-2023 | 15-05-2023 Baku, AZE
05 ISSF B JUDGES COURSE 03-05-2023 | 08-05-2023 Nation shooting complex
06 ISSF WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP JUNIORS 01-07-2023 | 24-07-2023 Changwon, KOREA
07 FISU WORLD UNIVERSITY GAMES 28-07-2023 | 31-07-2023 Chengdu, CHINA
08 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP ,ALL EVENT 14-08-2023 | 31-08-2023 Baku, AZE
09 HIGH-PERFORMANCE TRAINING CAMP 23-08-2023 | 10-09-2023 Hannover, Germany
10 19™ ASIAN GAME 20-09-2023 | 08-10-2023 Hangzhou, china
11 ASIAN CHAMPIONSHIP - (JUNIOR) 22-10-2023 | 31-10-2023 Changwon, Korea
12 ISSF WORLD CUP RIFLE / PISTOL / SHOTGUN 24-01-2024 | 01-02-2024 Cairo, EGY
13 ASIA OLYMPIC QUALIFICATION RIFLE & PISTOL | 25-02-2024 | 09-03-2024 Jakarta, INA
14 ISSF WORLD CUP RIFLE / PISTOL / SHOTGUN 01.05-2024 | 12-05-2024 Baku, AZE
15 XXXIII OLYMPIC GAMES 26-07-2024 | 11-08-2024 Paris, FRA
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¥) International Chess Events (Held in Abroad)

Sr. Name of the Event Dates Place Comment

No. Start End

1 Thailand International Chess 28% June, 2023 4% July, 2023 Chiang Mai,
Open 2023, Asean Chess Series Thailand

2 Western Asia Youth Chess 30™ June, 2023 10t July, 2023 Korumdu, Issyk-
Championship Kul, Kyrgyzstan
8™ Johor International Chess Open 5% July, 2023 11% July, 2023 Johor Bahru,
2023 (Master), Asean Chess Series Malaysia

4 Asian Schools Chess 13% July, 2023 2274 July, 2023 Tashkent,
Championship 2023 Uzbekistan

5 Blue Chevaliers International Open 23rd July, 2023 29th July, 2023 Phuket, Thailand
FIDE World Cup 29% July,2023 25% August,2023 Baku, Azerbaijan

6 Women’s FIDE World Cup 29% July,2023 25% August, 2023 Baku, Azerbaijan

7 FIDE Youth Under-16 Chess 12" August, 19" August, 2023 Eindhoven
Olympiad-2023 2023 Netherlands

8 Asian Online Under-14 Nations Cup 12t August, 2023 14™ August, 2023 Online, Tonelo

9 29th Abu Dhabi Chess Festival 14t August, 2023 25t August, 2023 Abu Dhabi UAE

10 World Chess Championships 18th 28% August, 2023 Lublin, Poland
for People’s with Disabilities August,2023

11 World Rapid Teams 25% August, 29 August, 2023 Dusseldorf
Championship-2023 2023 Germany

12 Asian Amateur Chess 26" August, 4t September, 2023 Dubai, UAE
Championships 2023

13 Asian Junior Chess Championships- 7% September, 17% September, India
2023, Open & Girls 2023 2023

14 World Senior Teams Chess 19t September, 29t September, Ohrid, North
Championships 2023 2023 2023 Macedonia

15 19th Asian Games 234 September, 2023 8th October, 2023 Hangzhou, China

16 World Junior Rapid & Blitz 30" September, | 6™ October, 2023 Sardinia, Italy
Championship 2023

17 Qatar Masters 2023 10" October, 2023 215 October, 2023 Qatar

18 ‘World Juniors U20 10™ October, 22nd October, 2023 Mexico City,
Championships 2023 2023 Mexico

19 Asian Seniors 50+ & 65+ 14" October, 227 October, 2023 Tagaytay City,
Chess Championship 2023 Philippines

20 World Cadet U8, U10, U12 14" October, 27% October, 2023 Sharm el
Championships 2023 2023 Sheikh, Egypt

21 IV Asian Para Games 22" October, 2023 28" October, 2023 Hangzhou, China

22 World Senior Chess 24% October, 6™ November, 2023 Terrasini, Italy
Championships 2023 2023

23 World Amateur 15t November, 11" November, Muscat, Oman
Championship 2023 2023 2023

24 World Youth Ul4, Ul6, U18 12™ November, 25% November, Montesilvano,
Championships 2023 2023 2023 Italy

25 Asian Indoor and Martial Arts Games 17" November, 2023 26" November, 2023 Bangkok, Thailand

26 Asian Youth Chess 13th 23" December, Dubai, UAE
Championships 2023 December,2023 2023

27 20" Delhi International Open 2024 2024 Delhi, India
Grandmaster Chess Tournament 2023

28 Asian Continental Chess 2024 2024
Championships-2024, Open &
Women’s

29 World Cadets Chess 2024 2024
Championships-2024, U-8,10
&12

30 Dubai Open International Chess 2024 2024 Dubai, UAE

31 Sharjah Masters International 2024 2024 Sharjah, UAE
Chess Festival

32 15t KIIT International Chess 2024 2024 Bhubaneswar,
Festival 2023 (Category ‘A’ Odisha
Open)

33 Asian Nation Cup 2024 2024
Asian Club Team Chess 2024 2024
Championship
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S IWF Senior World 02 September - 17th Riyadh, KSA
Championships- Paris September 2023
2024 Qual.Event
3 Asian Games 23 September - 08 October 2023 .| Hangzhou, CHN
© IWF Grand Prix - Paris | 04 - 14 December 2023 Doha, Qatar
2024 Qual.Event
8 Asian Championships 03-10 February 2024 Tashkent UZB
g 6" Asian Indoor And 24 February -06 March Chonburi,
Martial Arts Games 2024 Thailand
) IWF World Cup 31 March — 11April 2024 Phuket, THA
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01 Badminton Asia Championships-2023 25" Apr 2023 30" Apr 2023 Kuala Lumpur,
Malaysia.
02 | Badminton Asia Junior Championships-2023 07%" July 2023 16% July 2023 Yogyakarta,
Indonesia
03 Badminton Asia South Asia (U-17 and U-15) 18™ Aug 2023 22" Aug 2023 Kathmandu,
Regional Junior Championships 2023 Nepal.
04 | Yonex Sunrise India Junior International 29t Aug 2023 03" Sep 2023 Pune, India.
Grand Prix Badminton Championship 2023
05 | Malaysia Junior International Challenge-2023 | 05 Sep 2023 10" Sep 2023 Kuala Lumpur,
Malaysia.
06 | Malaysia International Series-2023 03 Oct 2023 08" Oct 2023 | Kuala Lumpur,
Malaysia.
07 | Asia Olympic Project (AOP) Training Camp | 18" Oct 2023 28t Oct 2023 Kuala Lumpur,
Malaysia.
08 | CM TROPHY India International Challenge 31% Oct 2023 05" Nov 2023 Raipur
2023 Chhattisgarh,
India.
09 | Petronas Malaysia International 14" Nov 2023 19" Nov 2023 | Perak, Malaysia
Challenge-2023
10 | Yonex Sunrise Bangladesh International 06" Dec 2023 10" Dec 2023 Dhaka.
Challenge-2023
11 | Yonex Sunrise Bangladesh Junior 11" Dec 2023 13" Dec 2023 Dhaka.
International Series-2023
12 | Badminton Asia Championships-2024 25" Apr 2024 30t Apr 2024
13 Badminton Asia Junior Championships-2024 07" June 2024 16™ June 2024
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L. 10™ Asian Youth Handball Championship-2023 15 —24 July 2023 New Delhi,
India
2. Friendship Handball Tournament (Assam)-2023 | 05— 13September 2023 | Assam, India
3. IHF Challenge Trophy 2™ round 1* Week of October 2023
4. [HF Trophy — Zone-II (Men — Youth & Junior) February 2024
5. South Asian Handball Championship (Men & April 2024 India
Women)-2024
6. Friendship Match (Men & Women) Hong Kong May 2024 Hong Kong
7. Beach Handball Championship (Men & Women) June 2024 Philippines
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1.| The 6™ Heroes Taekwondo International 01-07-2023 02-07-2023 | Bangkok, Thiland
Championship-2023
2.| Australia Open Championship-2023 09-07-2023 Brisbane, Australia
3.| 2023 Chuncheon Korea Open International 11-08-2023 12-08-2023 Chuncheon, Korea
Taekwondo Championship
4.| 2nd Buriram Taekwondo International 27-08-2023 28-08-2023 Buriram Province,
Championship-2023 Thailand
5.| 4 Mount Everest International Open 21-09-2023 25-09-2023 Pokhara, Nepal
Championship-2023
6.| Bangabandhu International Open Taekwondo 28-09-2023 30-09-2023 BKSP, Bangladesh
Championship-2023
7.| Qatar Open-2023 21-10-2023 23-10-2023 Doha, Qatar
8.| French Open-2023 11-11-2023 Paris, France
9.| 2024 Canada Open 24-02-2024 25-02-2024 Vancouver, Canada
10/ 2024 US Open Taekwondo Championships 04-03-2024 05-03-2024 Las Vegas, USA
11| Spanish Open-2024 14-04-2024 16-04-2024 La nucia, Spain
12| World Taekwondo Championship-2024 29-05-2024 04-06-2024 Hong Kong
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A. International Championship

sl Date

No. Event Name Erom To Place
1. 11t Asia Junior Wushu Championships 02.07.2023 10.07.2023 Mac au. China
2. IFSU University World Cup Combat Sports 08.07.2023 16.07.2023 Turkey (TUR)
3. 16th World Wushu Championships 16.11.2023 20.11.2023 Texas, USA
4. 5" World Taijiguan Championship TBC TBC Catania.ltaly
5. 11t Sanda World Cup TBC TBC Australia
6. 9t World Kung Fu Championships TBC TBC Emeishan, China
7. Indo-Bangla Wushu Chamspionship TBC TBC Dhaka,Bangladesh
8. 3th Taolu World Championship TBC TBC Tokyo,Japan
9. 19! Asian Games -2022 TBC TBC Korea
10. World University Wushu TBC TBC China

Championship
1. Islamic Solidarity Games TBC TBC Kenya
B. International Seminar and Training
1. 48" WFA Executive Committee Meeting TBC TBC Hong Kong
17" IWUF Congress TBC TBC Dallas, USA
International Wushu Judges Training & Certification Courses 2023 TBC TBC | Bali.Indonesia And
Cairo.Egypt
4. International Wushu Coaches Training TBC TBC Italy
S South Asian Wushu Federation Executive Committee Meeting TBC TBC Sri Lanka

S
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